DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

2016-890528 11/14/2016 11:03 AM

JAMES M. PEDERSEN

Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO

NAME Jame & Kathleen Pedersen			\ \
ADDRESS 237 Bluebonnel Lan	e # (005		\ \
city Scotts Valley		~	\ \
STATE & ZIP CA 95066			
	GRANT DEE	D	7
TITLE ORDER NO. ESC	CROW NO.	APN NO. 42-28	38-09
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s) DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is \$ computed on full value of property conve	yed, or ☐ computed on full valu	CITY TAX \$	s remaining at time of sale, and
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, rece	The second secon	/ /	
James M Pedersen and Kathleen Pedersen Family Trust, U/A/D hereby GRANT(s) to James M Pedersen and Kathleen Pedersen Family Trust, U/D/A	9/4/2001 M Pedersen, trus	sees as community pro	operty,oof the
the following described real property in the C	County of Douglas	State of ¢alijfør/hj	a/ Nevada:
See Exhibit "A" attached here * Edward Pedersen, an unmarri	75.	ındivided 25% intere:	st and Matthew
Dated October 18, 2016	James Pedersen, a	n unmarried man as t	to an undivided
)	as tenenats in com	no-,+rustee
A notary public or other officer complet			
certificate verifies only the identity of the	**************************************	-Kathlesn M Pe	idesen, trustee
individual who signed the document to		Kathleen M Peders	sen, trustee
certificate is attached and not the truthfu	lness,		
accuracy, or validity of that document.			
\	h.		
State of California	>		
County of Santa Cruz	/		,,
	rman-Martinez, no		n the basis of satisfactory
insert name and title of the officer), personall evidence to be the person(s) whose name	y appeared <u>James M ^</u> e(s) is/are subscribed to	the within instrument and ac	knowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the	eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign	ature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of w	hich the person(s) acted,	executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un	nder the laws of the Stat	te of California that the foreg	
and correct.	. / Pedersen a	and Kathleen M Peders	sen
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Wat 10	eall	
Signature //Buman-1	1.200	T. NORMANLMAI	RTINEZ RINTDEED.DOC
DOCUMENT PROVIDED BY STEWART TITLE OF CALIFORNIA, INC.		(1) (2) (1) (2) (3)	A 1 1 4 4 POR CHAINEEN DOG

COMM. # 2096634
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY C
COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 11, 2019

- (A) An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants— in— common, in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL TWO

Condominium Plan.

- (A) a non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion, of parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M.; and
 - (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

PARCEL FOUR

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE ALTERNATE use week within the even numbered years of the prime SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in he Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as 182057; and (B) Unit No. 199 as shown and defined Document No. said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions Restated Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 1096758 as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992 as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only for one week every other year in Even -numbered years in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

La grant the case.

A portion of APN: 42-288-09

STATE OF NEVADA	^
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	/\
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	[]
a) ±42-388-09	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam	. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Inc	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor	
Other timeshare	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	roperty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	s \
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	D. Section 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A D	va children to title
without consideration	7 600000
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	50 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informat	tion provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the pa	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NI	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	unt owed.
Signature and m l'edus	Capacity as owner
Signature Kathlee M Redeux	Capacity as owner
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Jones a Hathleen Pedasser	J Print Name: Jomes & Kathleen redocson
Address: 237 Blue bonnet home untla	05 Address: 337 Bluebonnet home Unit 1005
City: Scotts Valley @ 900	City: Scotta Valley
State: CA Zp: 95066	State: CA Zip: 95066
OWN AND DED CONTRACTOR TO THE PARTY OF THE P	ATOMATO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	Q4.4 /2*
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED